
JUNE
Charlotte NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  17.77 Carry Over:   3057 Carry Over:   224
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 83.6 62.7 73.1 0.15 0.15 17.92 0 0 3057 8 8 232

2 83.8 63 73.4 0.14 0.29 18.06 0 0 3057 9 17 241

3 84 63.3 73.6 0.14 0.43 18.2 0 0 3057 9 26 250

4 84.3 63.5 73.9 0.14 0.57 18.34 0 0 3057 9 35 259

5 84.5 63.8 74.2 0.14 0.71 18.48 0 0 3057 9 44 268

6 84.8 64.1 74.4 0.14 0.85 18.62 0 0 3057 10 54 278

7 85 64.3 74.7 0.13 0.98 18.75 0 0 3057 10 64 288

8 85.3 64.6 74.9 0.14 1.12 18.89 0 0 3057 10 74 298

9 85.5 64.9 75.2 0.14 1.26 19.03 0 0 3057 10 84 308

10 85.8 65.1 75.4 0.13 1.39 19.16 0 0 3057 10 94 318

11 86 65.4 75.7 0.14 1.53 19.3 0 0 3057 11 105 329

12 86.3 65.6 75.9 0.14 1.67 19.44 0 0 3057 11 116 340

13 86.5 65.8 76.2 0.14 1.81 19.58 0 0 3057 11 127 351

14 86.7 66.1 76.4 0.15 1.96 19.73 0 0 3057 11 138 362

15 87 66.3 76.6 0.15 2.11 19.88 0 0 3057 12 150 374

16 87.2 66.5 76.9 0.14 2.25 20.02 0 0 3057 12 162 386

17 87.4 66.7 77.1 0.14 2.39 20.16 0 0 3057 12 174 398

18 87.6 66.9 77.3 0.14 2.53 20.3 0 0 3057 12 186 410

19 87.8 67.2 77.5 0.13 2.66 20.43 0 0 3057 12 198 422

20 88 67.4 77.7 0.13 2.79 20.56 0 0 3057 13 211 435

21 88.2 67.5 77.9 0.13 2.92 20.69 0 0 3057 13 224 448

22 88.4 67.7 78.1 0.13 3.05 20.82 0 0 3057 13 237 461

23 88.6 67.9 78.3 0.12 3.17 20.94 0 0 3057 13 250 474

24 88.8 68.1 78.4 0.12 3.29 21.06 0 0 3057 13 263 487

25 88.9 68.2 78.6 0.12 3.41 21.18 0 0 3057 14 277 501

26 89.1 68.4 78.7 0.12 3.53 21.3 0 0 3057 14 291 515

27 89.2 68.5 78.9 0.11 3.64 21.41 0 0 3057 14 305 529

28 89.4 68.7 79 0.12 3.76 21.53 0 0 3057 14 319 543

29 89.5 68.8 79.2 0.12 3.88 21.65 0 0 3057 14 333 557

30 89.6 69 79.3 0.11 3.99 21.76 0 0 3057 14 347 571

All 86.9 66.2 76.6 3.99 21.76 2 3059 348 572

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


